
 

2017 Southern California League Cal Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1: Mens Varsity 4- Final @ 08:00 AM

1st 3 Newport A  (S. Ewanick) 04:37.18     04:37.18     00:04:37.18  

2nd 2 San Diego RC A  (C. Ball) 04:44.68 2.7% 00:07.50 04:44.68     00:04:37.18 00:00:07.50

3rd 4 Newport B  (J. Taylor) 04:49.11 4.3% 00:04.43 04:49.11     00:04:37.18 00:00:11.93

4th 5 San Diego RC B  (G. Devermann) 05:07.46 10.9% 00:18.35 05:07.46     00:04:37.18 00:00:30.28

Race 2: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 08:08 AM

1st 1 Newport  (D. Zachry) 04:41.70     04:41.70     00:04:41.70  

2nd 5 San Diego RC  (C. Ball) 04:46.11 1.6% 00:04.41 04:46.11     00:04:41.70 00:00:04.41

3rd 3 Marina Aquatic Center  (M. Algert) 04:48.04 2.3% 00:01.93 04:48.04     00:04:41.70 00:00:06.34

4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (T. Francia) 04:52.50 3.8% 00:04.46 04:52.50     00:04:41.70 00:00:10.80

5th 4 Casitas Rowing  (N. Yonker) 05:05.25 8.4% 00:12.75 05:05.25     00:04:41.70 00:00:23.55

6th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (N. West) 05:11.27 10.5% 00:06.02 05:11.27     00:04:41.70 00:00:29.57

Race 3: Mens F4+ Final @ 08:16 AM

1st 3 Newport  (W. Prioleau) 04:33.90     04:33.90     00:04:33.90  

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (S. Roebuck) 04:34.35 0.2% 00:00.45 04:34.35     00:04:33.90 00:00:00.45

3rd 2 San Diego RC  (J. Hardy) 04:40.17 2.3% 00:05.82 04:40.17     00:04:33.90 00:00:06.27

4th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Tavernetti-Carroll) 04:41.92 2.9% 00:01.75 04:41.92     00:04:33.90 00:00:08.02

5th 5 Casitas Rowing  (N. Hansen) 05:32.50 21.4% 00:50.58 05:32.50     00:04:33.90 00:00:58.60

Race 4: Womens Varsity 4x Final @ 08:24 AM

1st 3 California Yacht  (S. Hart) 04:57.93     04:57.93     00:04:57.93  

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Rapoza) 05:05.46 2.5% 00:07.53 05:05.46     00:04:57.93 00:00:07.53

3rd 5 San Diego RC  (K. Bolitho) 05:15.28 5.8% 00:09.82 05:15.28     00:04:57.93 00:00:17.35

4th 2 Newport  (C. Cannon) 05:29.09 10.5% 00:13.81 05:29.09     00:04:57.93 00:00:31.16

Race 5: Womens F4+ Final @ 08:32 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (N. Loram) 05:31.86     05:31.86     00:05:31.86  

2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center A  (L. Kelly) 05:35.50 1.1% 00:03.64 05:35.50     00:05:31.86 00:00:03.64

3rd 2 Marina Aquatic Center B  (C. Penn) 05:50.80 5.7% 00:15.30 05:50.80     00:05:31.86 00:00:18.94

4th 3 Casitas Rowing  (L. Combs) 06:06.46 10.4% 00:15.66 06:06.46     00:05:31.86 00:00:34.60

Race 6: Mens Novice 1x Final @ 08:40 AM

1st 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (M. Baldwin) 05:44.80     05:44.80     00:05:44.80  

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (J. Tavernetti-Carroll) 05:53.14 2.4% 00:08.34 05:53.14     00:05:44.80 00:00:08.34

3rd 2 California Yacht  (H. Zeigler) 05:55.97 3.2% 00:02.83 05:55.97     00:05:44.80 00:00:11.17

4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew C  (J. Marsh) 06:21.70 10.7% 00:25.73 06:21.70     00:05:44.80 00:00:36.90

5th 4 Casitas Rowing  (J. Loebl) 06:36.30 14.9% 00:14.60 06:36.30     00:05:44.80 00:00:51.50

6th 5 Newport  (C. Boudreau) 06:36.60 15.0% 00:00.30 06:36.60     00:05:44.80 00:00:51.80

Race 7: Mens 2- Final @ 08:48 AM

1st 6 Newport A  (H. Zieper) 04:59.90     04:59.90     00:04:59.90  

2nd 2 San Diego RC  (M. Piegza) 05:09.29 3.1% 00:09.39 05:09.29     00:04:59.90 00:00:09.39

3rd 1 Marina Aquatic Center  (M. Algert) 05:13.71 4.6% 00:04.42 05:13.71     00:04:59.90 00:00:13.81

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (N. West) 05:24.85 8.3% 00:11.14 05:24.85     00:04:59.90 00:00:24.95

5th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (R. Pavlovich) 05:37.62 12.6% 00:12.77 05:37.62     00:04:59.90 00:00:37.72

4 Newport B  (R. Zahed) Scratch              

Race 8: Womens JV 4x Final @ 08:56 AM

1st 3 Newport  (M. Kelly) 05:28.14     05:28.14     00:05:28.14  

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (M. Gold) 05:30.16 0.6% 00:02.02 05:30.16     00:05:28.14 00:00:02.02

3rd 2 San Diego RC  (P. Martin) 05:42.32 4.3% 00:12.16 05:42.32     00:05:28.14 00:00:14.18

4th 6 Casitas Rowing  (M. Hynes) 06:06.34 11.6% 00:24.02 06:06.34     00:05:28.14 00:00:38.20

1 Marina Aquatic Center A  (H. Harris) Scratch              

5 Marina Aquatic Center B  (M. Levy) Scratch              

Race 9: Womens Novice 4+B Final @ 09:04 AM

1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (I. Halsted) 05:37.30     05:37.30     00:05:37.30  

2nd 5 Newport  (l. beehler) 05:51.20 4.1% 00:13.90 05:51.20     00:05:37.30 00:00:13.90

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (E. Felix) 05:53.70 4.9% 00:02.50 05:53.70     00:05:37.30 00:00:16.40

4th 1 San Diego RC  (E. White) 06:20.95 12.9% 00:27.25 06:20.95     00:05:37.30 00:00:43.65
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4 Casitas Rowing  (K. McKenzie) Scratch              

Race 10: Mens JV 4x Final @ 09:12 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (T. TSE) 04:41.30     04:41.30     00:04:41.30  

2nd 1 Newport A  (G. McGee) 04:47.30 2.1% 00:06.00 04:47.30     00:04:41.30 00:00:06.00

3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (N. Velazco) 04:55.10 4.9% 00:07.80 04:55.10     00:04:41.30 00:00:13.80

4th 3 San Diego RC A  (J. Clamon) 05:10.65 10.4% 00:15.55 05:10.65     00:04:41.30 00:00:29.35

5th 6 San Diego RC B  (E. Aasted) 05:26.25 16.0% 00:15.60 05:26.25     00:04:41.30 00:00:44.95

5 Newport B  (A. McDonald) Did Not

Finish

             

Race 11: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 09:20 AM

1st 5 Newport A  (J. Flemming-Powell) 05:03.00     05:03.00     00:05:03.00  

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (M. Baldwin) 05:04.81 0.6% 00:01.81 05:04.81     00:05:03.00 00:00:01.81

3rd 3 San Diego RC  (C. Stipe) 05:07.25 1.4% 00:02.44 05:07.25     00:05:03.00 00:00:04.25

4th 2 California Yacht  (L. Holscher) 05:17.70 4.9% 00:10.45 05:17.70     00:05:03.00 00:00:14.70

5th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (C. Ruelas) 05:40.10 12.2% 00:22.40 05:40.10     00:05:03.00 00:00:37.10

6th 1 Casitas Rowing  (N. Hansen) 06:02.40 19.6% 00:22.30 06:02.40     00:05:03.00 00:00:59.40

Race 12: Mens Varsity 2x Final @ 09:28 AM

1st 2 California Yacht  (Z. Steinfeld)

Not Actual Time recorded by referee on the water. Splits

are correct. Order of Finish is Correct.

06:00.00     06:00.00     00:06:00.00  

2nd 4 Newport  (C. Singer) 06:05.94 1.7% 00:05.94 06:05.94     00:06:00.00 00:00:05.94

3rd 3 San Diego RC A  (E. Aasted) 06:06.56 1.8% 00:00.62 06:06.56     00:06:00.00 00:00:06.56

4th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (C. Hart) 06:12.30 3.4% 00:05.74 06:12.30     00:06:00.00 00:00:12.30

5th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (T. Francia) 06:19.00 5.3% 00:06.70 06:19.00     00:06:00.00 00:00:19.00

6th 7 Casitas Rowing  (E. Bruenner) 06:23.60 6.6% 00:04.60 06:23.60     00:06:00.00 00:00:23.60

7th 5 Marina Aquatic Center  (M. Algert) 06:40.73 11.3% 00:17.13 06:40.73     00:06:00.00 00:00:40.73

Race 13: Womens F8+ Final @ 09:36 AM

1st 6 Marina Aquatic Center A  (L. Kelly) 04:04.62     04:04.62     00:04:04.62  

2nd 5 Newport A  (H. Johnson) 04:05.17 0.2% 00:00.55 04:05.17     00:04:04.62 00:00:00.55

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (j. pavlovich) 04:11.55 2.8% 00:06.38 04:11.55     00:04:04.62 00:00:06.93

4th 2 Newport B  (l. beehler) 04:19.42 6.1% 00:07.87 04:19.42     00:04:04.62 00:00:14.80

5th 4 San Diego RC  (A. Cotton) 04:19.82 6.2% 00:00.40 04:19.82     00:04:04.62 00:00:15.20

6th 7 Marina Aquatic Center B  (H. Stamp) 04:25.12 8.4% 00:05.30 04:25.12     00:04:04.62 00:00:20.50

7th 1 Casitas Rowing  (L. Combs) 04:27.62 9.4% 00:02.50 04:27.62     00:04:04.62 00:00:23.00

Race 14: Womens Varsity 1x Final @ 09:44 AM

1st 4 California Yacht  (B. O'Callahan) 06:07.20     06:07.20     00:06:07.20  

2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Rapoza) 06:18.90 3.2% 00:11.70 06:18.90     00:06:07.20 00:00:11.70

Race 15: Mens F8+ Final @ 10:08 AM

1st 3 Newport  (C. Craft) 04:33.03     04:33.03     00:04:33.03  

2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Center A  (S. Roebuck) 04:45.58 4.6% 00:12.55 04:45.58     00:04:33.03 00:00:12.55

3rd 4 San Diego RC  (J. Hardy) 04:51.13 6.6% 00:05.55 04:51.13     00:04:33.03 00:00:18.10

4th 5 Marina Aquatic Center B  (E. Graves) 05:22.55 18.1% 00:31.42 05:22.55     00:04:33.03 00:00:49.52

Race 16: Womens Varsity Ltwt  4+ Final @ 10:16 AM

1st 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (H. Harris) 05:14.90     05:14.90     00:05:14.90  

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Rapoza) 05:16.50 0.5% 00:01.60 05:16.50     00:05:14.90 00:00:01.60

3rd 2 Casitas Rowing  (A. Ohlinger) 05:34.43 6.2% 00:17.93 05:34.43     00:05:14.90 00:00:19.53

4th 5 Newport A  (E. Heit) 05:38.80 7.6% 00:04.37 05:38.80     00:05:14.90 00:00:23.90

5th 6 Newport B  (M. Coon) 05:41.01 8.3% 00:02.21 05:41.01     00:05:14.90 00:00:26.11

3 San Diego RC  (T. Gelfman) Scratch              

Race 17: Mens JV 4+ Final @ 10:24 AM

1st 5 Newport A  (J. Goode) 04:42.60     04:42.60     00:04:42.60  

2nd 1 Newport B  (J. Marlo) 04:49.65 2.5% 00:07.05 04:49.65     00:04:42.60 00:00:07.05

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (N. Evers) 04:53.95 4.0% 00:04.30 04:53.95     00:04:42.60 00:00:11.35

4th 3 San Diego RC  (N. Axford) 04:56.26 4.8% 00:02.31 04:56.26     00:04:42.60 00:00:13.66

5th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (T. TSE) 05:09.96 9.7% 00:13.70 05:09.96     00:04:42.60 00:00:27.36

6th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (L. Chakos) 05:22.80 14.2% 00:12.84 05:22.80     00:04:42.60 00:00:40.20

Race 18: Mens Varsity 4x Final @ 10:32 AM

1st 5 Newport  (S. Ewanick) 04:32.80     04:32.80     00:04:32.80  

2nd 2 San Diego RC  (C. McKee) 04:38.22 2.0% 00:05.42 04:38.22     00:04:32.80 00:00:05.42

3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (N. West) 04:43.05 3.8% 00:04.83 04:43.05     00:04:32.80 00:00:10.25

4th 3 California Yacht  (Z. Steinfeld) 04:44.47 4.3% 00:01.42 04:44.47     00:04:32.80 00:00:11.67

5th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (T. Francia) 04:47.70 5.5% 00:03.23 04:47.70     00:04:32.80 00:00:14.90
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6th 6 Casitas Rowing  (J. Meagher) 05:10.08 13.7% 00:22.38 05:10.08     00:04:32.80 00:00:37.28

Race 19: Womens Varsity 2- Final @ 10:40 AM

1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center A  (S. Lynn) 05:27.31     05:27.31     00:05:27.31  

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center C  (V. del Valle) 05:43.00 4.8% 00:15.69 05:43.00     00:05:27.31 00:00:15.69

3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Center B  (A. Gray) 05:48.76 6.6% 00:05.76 05:48.76     00:05:27.31 00:00:21.45

4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (R. Taeubel) Scratch              

Race 20: Womens Novice 8+A Final @ 10:48 AM

1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (L. Kelly) 04:53.00     04:53.00     00:04:53.00  

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew  (G. Wessel) 04:54.30 0.4% 00:01.30 04:54.30     00:04:53.00 00:00:01.30

3rd 5 Newport  (H. Johnson) 05:05.10 4.1% 00:10.80 05:05.10     00:04:53.00 00:00:12.10

4th 3 San Diego RC  (C. Stipe) 05:19.54 9.1% 00:14.44 05:19.54     00:04:53.00 00:00:26.54

5th 6 ZLAC  (Z. Sipe) 05:40.09 16.1% 00:20.55 05:40.09     00:04:53.00 00:00:47.09

6th 4 Casitas Rowing  (L. Combs) 05:43.50 17.2% 00:03.41 05:43.50     00:04:53.00 00:00:50.50

Race 21: Mens Novice 8+A Final @ 10:56 AM

1st 3 Newport  (C. Craft) 04:25.55     04:25.55     00:04:25.55  

2nd 4 San Diego RC  (T. Hirschfield) 04:34.15 3.2% 00:08.60 04:34.15     00:04:25.55 00:00:08.60

3rd 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (G. Grutzik) 04:44.60 7.2% 00:10.45 04:44.60     00:04:25.55 00:00:19.05

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Tavernetti-Carroll) 04:48.30 8.6% 00:03.70 04:48.30     00:04:25.55 00:00:22.75

Race 22: Mens Novice 8+C Final @ 11:04 AM

1st 3 Newport A  (T. Anthony) 04:47.50     04:47.50     00:04:47.50  

2nd 4 Newport B  (C. Craft) 05:03.30 5.5% 00:15.80 05:03.30     00:04:47.50 00:00:15.80

2 Marina Aquatic Center  (E. Freedman) Scratch              

Race 23: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 11:20 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (A. Yap) 05:34.90     05:34.90     00:05:34.90  

2nd 1 California Yacht  (A. Goldszer) 05:36.69 0.5% 00:01.79 05:36.69     00:05:34.90 00:00:01.79

3rd 2 Casitas Rowing  (A. Ohlinger) 05:41.15 1.9% 00:04.46 05:41.15     00:05:34.90 00:00:06.25

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (J. Rapoza) 05:47.24 3.7% 00:06.09 05:47.24     00:05:34.90 00:00:12.34

5th 7 Newport  (S. Leon) 05:51.78 5.0% 00:04.54 05:51.78     00:05:34.90 00:00:16.88

6th 6 ZLAC  (C. Wasielewski) 05:52.93 5.4% 00:01.15 05:52.93     00:05:34.90 00:00:18.03

7th 4 San Diego RC  (T. Gelfman) 06:00.05 7.5% 00:07.12 06:00.05     00:05:34.90 00:00:25.15

Race 24: Mens Ltwt Varsity 4+ Final @ 11:28 AM

1st 1 Newport A  (J. Taylor) 04:43.00     04:43.00     00:04:43.00  

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center  (N. Evers) 04:49.05 2.1% 00:06.05 04:49.05     00:04:43.00 00:00:06.05

3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (N. West) 04:52.95 3.5% 00:03.90 04:52.95     00:04:43.00 00:00:09.95

4th 6 Newport B  (P. Ruiz) 04:55.06 4.3% 00:02.11 04:55.06     00:04:43.00 00:00:12.06

5th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (T. Francia) 04:59.70 5.9% 00:04.64 04:59.70     00:04:43.00 00:00:16.70

6th 2 San Diego RC  (J. Lanatta) 05:11.65 10.1% 00:11.95 05:11.65     00:04:43.00 00:00:28.65

Race 25: Mens 1x Final @ 11:36 AM

1st 6 California Yacht  (Z. Steinfeld) 05:17.90     05:17.90     00:05:17.90  

2nd 7 Newport  (S. Ewanick) 05:23.49 1.8% 00:05.59 05:23.49     00:05:17.90 00:00:05.59

3rd 3 Casitas Rowing  (R. Hansen) 05:31.50 4.3% 00:08.01 05:31.50     00:05:17.90 00:00:13.60

4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (T. TSE) 05:37.38 6.1% 00:05.88 05:37.38     00:05:17.90 00:00:19.48

5th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew C  (B. Chait-Walter) 05:50.13 10.1% 00:12.75 05:50.13     00:05:17.90 00:00:32.23

6th 1 Marina Aquatic Center  (J. Shannon) 06:14.74 17.9% 00:24.61 06:14.74     00:05:17.90 00:00:56.84

7th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (I. Whitfield) 06:25.90 21.4% 00:11.16 06:25.90     00:05:17.90 00:01:08.00

Race 26: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 11:44 AM

1st 5 San Diego RC  (S. Meksto) 05:10.60     05:10.60     00:05:10.60  

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center A  (S. Lynn) 05:13.66 1.0% 00:03.06 05:13.66     00:05:10.60 00:00:03.06

3rd 4 Newport  (G. Shoenberger) 05:16.84 2.0% 00:03.18 05:16.84     00:05:10.60 00:00:06.24

4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew  (Z. Chakos) 05:20.56 3.2% 00:03.72 05:20.56     00:05:10.60 00:00:09.96

5th 1 Casitas Rowing  (K. Alonso) 05:49.16 12.4% 00:28.60 05:49.16     00:05:10.60 00:00:38.56

6th 6 ZLAC  (C. McClain) 05:53.71 13.9% 00:04.55 05:53.71     00:05:10.60 00:00:43.11

Race 27: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 11:52 AM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center  (H. Harris) 04:49.35     04:49.35     00:04:49.35  

2nd 4 Newport  (M. Kelly) 04:56.32 2.4% 00:06.97 04:56.32     00:04:49.35 00:00:06.97

3rd 5 San Diego RC  (P. Martin) 05:03.53 4.9% 00:07.21 05:03.53     00:04:49.35 00:00:14.18

4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew  (A. Yap) 05:07.53 6.3% 00:04.00 05:07.53     00:04:49.35 00:00:18.18

Race 28: Womens 3 Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:00 PM

1st 2 Newport A  (C. Hodgkins) 05:00.00     05:00.00     00:05:00.00  

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center A  (M. Cookson) 05:03.60 1.2% 00:03.60 05:03.60     00:05:00.00 00:00:03.60

3rd 3 Newport B  (C. Gutierrez) 05:08.63 2.9% 00:05.03 05:08.63     00:05:00.00 00:00:08.63
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4th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew  (A. Manchanda) 05:08.92 3.0% 00:00.29 05:08.92     00:05:00.00 00:00:08.92

5th 5 Marina Aquatic Center B  (J. Bustamante) 05:14.16 4.7% 00:05.24 05:14.16     00:05:00.00 00:00:14.16

Race 29: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 12:08 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (G. Wessel) 05:46.00     05:46.00     00:05:46.00  

2nd 1 California Yacht  (R. Carlson) 05:50.34 1.3% 00:04.34 05:50.34     00:05:46.00 00:00:04.34

3rd 5 San Diego RC A  (C. Stipe) 05:51.16 1.5% 00:00.82 05:51.16     00:05:46.00 00:00:05.16

4th 4 Newport  (H. Kliger) 05:56.83 3.1% 00:05.67 05:56.83     00:05:46.00 00:00:10.83

5th 2 Casitas Rowing  (K. McKenzie) 06:15.25 8.5% 00:18.42 06:15.25     00:05:46.00 00:00:29.25

6th 6 San Diego RC B  (N. Erb) 06:24.76 11.2% 00:09.51 06:24.76     00:05:46.00 00:00:38.76

Race 30: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 12:16 PM

1st 2 Newport  (J. Marlo) 04:29.40     04:29.40     00:04:29.40  

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center  (N. Evers) 04:39.58 3.8% 00:10.18 04:39.58     00:04:29.40 00:00:10.18

3rd 5 San Diego RC  (S. Wu) 04:43.72 5.3% 00:04.14 04:43.72     00:04:29.40 00:00:14.32

4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (T. TSE) 04:57.02 10.3% 00:13.30 04:57.02     00:04:29.40 00:00:27.62

Race 31: Mens Novice 4+B Final @ 12:24 PM

1st 4 Newport  (W. Prioleau) 05:00.87     05:00.87     00:05:00.87  

2nd 1 San Diego RC A  (C. Guy) 05:22.09 7.1% 00:21.22 05:22.09     00:05:00.87 00:00:21.22

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (C. Ruelas) 05:31.99 10.3% 00:09.90 05:31.99     00:05:00.87 00:00:31.12

2 Marina Aquatic Center  (R. Hruby) Scratch              

5 San Diego RC B  (A. Lezny) Scratch              

Race 32: Mens Novice 8+B Final @ 12:56 PM

1st 4 Newport  (T. Anthony) 04:45.53     04:45.53     00:04:45.53  

2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (W. Trepp) 05:04.01 6.5% 00:18.48 05:04.01     00:04:45.53 00:00:18.48

3rd 3 San Diego RC  (J. Hardy) 05:18.31 11.5% 00:14.30 05:18.31     00:04:45.53 00:00:32.78

Race 33: Womens Varsity 2xA Final @ 01:04 PM

1st 3 California Yacht  (S. Hart) 04:56.66     04:56.66     00:04:56.66  

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (H. YOUNG) 05:06.71 3.4% 00:10.05 05:06.71     00:04:56.66 00:00:10.05

3rd 2 San Diego RC  (S. Meksto) 05:15.97 6.5% 00:09.26 05:15.97     00:04:56.66 00:00:19.31

4th 5 Casitas Rowing  (C. Hansen) 06:13.32 25.8% 00:57.35 06:13.32     00:04:56.66 00:01:16.66

4 Newport  (N. Harr) Scratch              

Race 34: Womens JV 4x Final @ 01:12 PM

1st 2 California Yacht  (L. Tapert) 05:22.30     05:22.30     00:05:22.30  

2nd 4 San Diego RC  (s. yphantides) 05:32.06 3.0% 00:09.76 05:32.06     00:05:22.30 00:00:09.76

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (M. McClure) 05:34.32 3.7% 00:02.26 05:34.32     00:05:22.30 00:00:12.02

Race 35: Mens Ltwt Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:20 PM

1st 3 Newport A  (J. Taylor) 04:26.85     04:26.85     00:04:26.85  

2nd 1 Marina Aquatic Center  (N. Evers) 04:29.85 1.1% 00:03.00 04:29.85     00:04:26.85 00:00:03.00

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew  (N. West) 04:35.50 3.2% 00:05.65 04:35.50     00:04:26.85 00:00:08.65

4th 2 Newport B  (H. White) 04:43.82 6.4% 00:08.32 04:43.82     00:04:26.85 00:00:16.97

5th 4 San Diego RC  (S. Wu) 04:53.49 10.0% 00:09.67 04:53.49     00:04:26.85 00:00:26.64

Race 36: Womens Ltwt Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:28 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Rapoza) 05:05.80     05:05.80     00:05:05.80  

2nd 2 Newport  (E. Heit) 05:07.88 0.7% 00:02.08 05:07.88     00:05:05.80 00:00:02.08

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (M. Drandell) 05:11.36 1.8% 00:03.48 05:11.36     00:05:05.80 00:00:05.56

Race 37: Mens Novice 4+A Final @ 01:36 PM

1st 3 Newport B  (W. Gleason) 04:58.58     04:58.58     00:04:58.58  

2nd 2 San Diego RC  (T. Hirschfield) 05:05.36 2.3% 00:06.78 05:05.36     00:04:58.58 00:00:06.78

3rd 5 Newport A  (W. Prioleau) 05:15.57 5.7% 00:10.21 05:15.57     00:04:58.58 00:00:16.99

4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew  (M. Baldwin) 05:21.63 7.7% 00:06.06 05:21.63     00:04:58.58 00:00:23.05

5th 6 Marina Aquatic Center  (L. Polk) 05:42.22 14.6% 00:20.59 05:42.22     00:04:58.58 00:00:43.64

6th 1 Casitas Rowing  (N. Hansen) 06:06.50 22.7% 00:24.28 06:06.50     00:04:58.58 00:01:07.92

Race 38: Womens Novice 4+A Final @ 01:44 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (G. Wessel) 05:34.40     05:34.40     00:05:34.40  

2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center A  (T. Sidhom) 05:43.43 2.7% 00:09.03 05:43.43     00:05:34.40 00:00:09.03

3rd 1 Newport  (R. Walencewicz) 05:51.95 5.2% 00:08.52 05:51.95     00:05:34.40 00:00:17.55

4th 2 San Diego RC  (C. Stipe) 05:58.24 7.1% 00:06.29 05:58.24     00:05:34.40 00:00:23.84

5th 6 ZLAC  (Z. Seely) 06:12.68 11.4% 00:14.44 06:12.68     00:05:34.40 00:00:38.28

6th 4 Casitas Rowing  (T. Potter) 06:51.24 23.0% 00:38.56 06:51.24     00:05:34.40 00:01:16.84

Race 39: Womens Varsity 2xB Final @ 01:52 PM

1st 2 California Yacht  (S. Karasik) 05:47.64     05:47.64     00:05:47.64  

2nd 5 San Diego RC  (T. Gelfman) 06:02.31 4.2% 00:14.67 06:02.31     00:05:47.64 00:00:14.67
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3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (A. Yap) 06:06.23 5.3% 00:03.92 06:06.23     00:05:47.64 00:00:18.59

4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (M. Gold) 06:15.89 8.1% 00:09.66 06:15.89     00:05:47.64 00:00:28.25

Race 40: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 02:00 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A  (T. Francia) 05:11.10     05:11.10     00:05:11.10  

2nd 1 Newport  (C. Singer) 05:11.85 0.2% 00:00.75 05:11.85     00:05:11.10 00:00:00.75

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B  (N. West) 05:18.35 2.3% 00:06.50 05:18.35     00:05:11.10 00:00:07.25

4th 4 Casitas Rowing  (J. Wells) 05:35.10 7.7% 00:16.75 05:35.10     00:05:11.10 00:00:24.00

2 Marina Aquatic Center  (N. Evers) Scratch              

Race 41: Womens Novice 8+B Final @ 02:08 PM

1st 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (Z. Yancy) 05:14.78     05:14.78     00:05:14.78  

2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (I. Camerino) 05:27.26 4.0% 00:12.48 05:27.26     00:05:14.78 00:00:12.48

3rd 5 San Diego RC  (A. Cotton) 05:46.18 10.0% 00:18.92 05:46.18     00:05:14.78 00:00:31.40

2 Newport  (C. Pearce) Scratch              

Race 42: Womens Novice 8+C Final @ 02:16 PM

1st 3 Newport C  (L. Marino) 05:21.12     05:21.12     00:05:21.12  

2nd 5 Newport D  (l. beehler) 05:30.39 2.9% 00:09.27 05:30.39     00:05:21.12 00:00:09.27

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center  (C. Tryggvadottir) 05:34.87 4.3% 00:04.48 05:34.87     00:05:21.12 00:00:13.75

4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew  (M. Torpey) 05:41.02 6.2% 00:06.15 05:41.02     00:05:21.12 00:00:19.90

Race 43: Mens 3 Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:40 PM

1st 5 Newport A  (H. McCormick) 04:32.80     04:32.80     00:04:32.80  

2nd 3 Newport B  (W. Warwick) 04:36.75 1.4% 00:03.95 04:36.75     00:04:32.80 00:00:03.95

3rd 2 Newport C  (J. Marlo) 04:42.49 3.6% 00:05.74 04:42.49     00:04:32.80 00:00:09.69

4th 1 Marina Aquatic Center A  (E. Becker) 04:44.31 4.2% 00:01.82 04:44.31     00:04:32.80 00:00:11.51

5th 6 Marina Aquatic Center B  (T. Millar) 05:03.59 11.3% 00:19.28 05:03.59     00:04:32.80 00:00:30.79

6th 4 San Diego RC  (A. Liu) 05:16.99 16.2% 00:13.40 05:16.99     00:04:32.80 00:00:44.19

Race 44: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:48 PM

1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (S. Lynn) 04:47.03     04:47.03     00:04:47.03  

2nd 1 Newport  (G. Shoenberger) 04:51.38 1.5% 00:04.35 04:51.38     00:04:47.03 00:00:04.35

3rd 6 San Diego RC  (S. Meksto) 04:56.31 3.2% 00:04.93 04:56.31     00:04:47.03 00:00:09.28

4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (J. Rapoza) 04:58.13 3.9% 00:01.82 04:58.13     00:04:47.03 00:00:11.10

5th 5 Casitas Rowing  (A. Ohlinger) 05:23.21 12.6% 00:25.08 05:23.21     00:04:47.03 00:00:36.18

6th 4 ZLAC  (C. McClain) 05:41.24 18.9% 00:18.03 05:41.24     00:04:47.03 00:00:54.21

Race 45: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:56 PM

1st 6 Newport A  (D. Zachry) 04:15.00     04:15.00     00:04:15.00  

2nd 1 Newport B  (J. Marlo) 04:19.70 1.8% 00:04.70 04:19.70     00:04:15.00 00:00:04.70

3rd 4 San Diego RC  (G. Riffle) 04:24.95 3.9% 00:05.25 04:24.95     00:04:15.00 00:00:09.95

4th 2 Marina Aquatic Center  (M. Algert) 04:27.80 5.0% 00:02.85 04:27.80     00:04:15.00 00:00:12.80

5th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew  (N. West) 04:37.47 8.8% 00:09.67 04:37.47     00:04:15.00 00:00:22.47

6th 5 Casitas Rowing  (N. Yonker) 04:42.15 10.6% 00:04.68 04:42.15     00:04:15.00 00:00:27.15
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